# CH \$90.00 49

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doherty Employment Group, Inc.		08/14/2016	Corporation: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oasis DEG, Inc.	
Street Address:	7625 Parklawn Avenue	
City:	Edina	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55435	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4959422	DOHERTY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Registration Number:	4945396	DOHERTY EMPLOYER SERVICES
Registration Number:	4945392	DOHERTY EMPLOYMENT GROUP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Mollnow Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21104-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Mollnow Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmollnowwalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Doherty Employment Group to Oasis DEG Inc#page1.tif source=Doherty Employment Group to Oasis DEG Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0205



# Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Minnesota Business & Nonprofit Corporations Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 3024 or 3174.



Read the instructions before completing this form. Filing Fee: \$55 for expedited service in-person and online filings, \$35 for mail

1. Corporate Name: (Required)		
Doherty Employment Group, Inc.		
Eist the name of the company prior to any desired name	change	
2. This amendment is effective on the day it is filed with	h the Secretary of State; unless	you indicate another date, no later
than 30 days after filing with the Secretary of State.	08/14/2016	_
	Format: (mm/dd/yyyy)	
<ol> <li>The following amendment(s) to articles regulating the amended article(s) indicating which article(s) is (are) be fit in the space provided, attach additional pages.</li> </ol>	e above corporation were adopt ing amended or added.) If the fi	ed: (Insert full text of newly ull text of the amendment will not
ARTICLE	1	
The name of the corporation is Oasis DEG, Inc.	<u> </u>	`
	•	
·		
5. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this docu person(s) whose signature would be required who has an capacities. I further certify that I have completed all req correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of	athorized me to sign this docum mired fields, and that the inform	rent on his/her behalf, or in both nation in this document is true and
Lam subject to the penalties of perjury as set forthin Se	ction 609:48 as if I had signed t	nis gocnineut mider oani
Signature of Authorized Person or Authorized Agent	8/1/20116 Date	<del>144</del>
Signature of Authorized Person of Authorized Agon.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Email Address for Official Notices Enter an email address to which the Secretary of State of	an forward official notices requi	ired by law and other notices:
Comptiance@OssisAdvantage.com		•
☐ Check here to have your email address excluded fro	marequests for bulk data, to the	extent allowed by Minnesota law.
List a name and daytime phone number of a person	who can be contacted about th	ils form:
Patricia Fernandez	561-273-2432	
Contact Name	Phone Number	
Entities that own, lease, or have any financial interesmust register with the MN Dept, of Agriculture's Co	t in agricultural land or land rporate Earm Program.	capable of being farmed
Does this entity own, lease, or have any financial interestyes O No 💿	st in agricultural land or land ca	pable of being farmed?

MN009 - 07/24/2013 Wolsen Kluwer Online

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0206** 



## Work Item 897150900069 Original File Number 3Q-444

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
08/02/2016 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

Oteve Vimon

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0207

**RECORDED: 06/12/2019**